OP \$40,00 299935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joel Bomgaars		04/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bomgar Corporation	
Street Address:	578 Highland Colony Parkway	
Internal Address:	Paragon Centre, Suite 300	
City:	Ridgeland	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39157	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999354	NETWORKSTREAMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6518946801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 651-894-6800 Email: sploen@ploen.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Ploen

Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1267

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sean Ploen

/Sean Ploen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0309

900254085

Date:	05/01/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=NETWORKSTREAMING Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=NETWORKSTREAMING Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, Joel Bomgaars, an individual resident of the State of Mississippi (the "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark NETWORKSTREAMING, as registered at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (registration no. 2,999,354) on September 20, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Bomgar Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi and with a principal place of business located at 578 Highland Colony Parkway, Paragon Centre, Suite 300, Ridgeland, MS 39157 (the "Assignee"), wishes to confirm its acquisition of the NETWORKSTREAMING trademark, all of the goodwill associated with that trademark, and the trademark registration noted above;

NOW, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it assigned and does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of September 21, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the NETWORKSTREAMING trademark, along with the above-identified U.S. trademark registration, and together with all derivations of such trademark and including all goodwill associated with such trademark.

This assignment specifically includes, without limitation, all statutory and common law trademark rights as may have been created, developed or acquired by Assignor with respect to the NETWORKSTREAMING trademark, along with the right to collect for all past, present and future acts of infringement of same, along with any claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including without limitation any license royalties

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0311

and proceeds of infringement suits by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or that may occur.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument this Zetay of April 2013.

Signature:

Joel Doingaars

Witness

On this 30 day of 400 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joel Bomgaars, proved to me through sutisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

ID # 95245

Albitit A. A. . 1

Commission Expires/

Marie V Vetter Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 42/282014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 05/01/2013